
Road Needs List 2019

Reconditioning & Rehabilitation

1= Poor            10 = Excellent

Road From To Paser Rating Scheduled Year
 Budget Cost 
Construction  Mileage Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info

CTH GI, GI (2), GI (3) STH 35  Termini 4 2019 1,430,927                   2.74 Rural Section 1,020,650                                        410,277                   Federal Land Access Program
CTH J STH 16 CTH U 4 2019 877,968                      1.16 Rural Section & Safety Project 385,000                                           492,968                   Indian Reservation Roads
CTH J I90 Kirking Road 4 2019 592,829                      2.65 Rural Section & Safety Project 300,000                                           292,829                   Indian Reservation Roads
CTH G (Retaining Wall) 2019 315,596                      Flood Damage Repair 183,000                                           132,596                   Partial FEMA Funding
CTH OA (Retaining Wall) 2019 140,000                      Mudslide Repair and Prevention 140,000                  
CTH GI, GI (2), GI (3) STH 35  Termini 4 2020 1,430,927                   2.74 Rural Section 1,020,649                                        410,278                   Federal Land Access Program
CTH PI CTH 162 Vernon Cnty Line 4 2020 1,516,488                   3.41 Rural Section 111,876                                           1,404,612               CHIP‐D
CTH TA CTH T CTH A 2 2021 868,602                      2.69 Rural Section 868,602                  
CTH TT CTH V CTH T  2 2021 472,189                      1.76 Rural Section 472,189                  
CTH JJ STH 162 CTH J 2 2022 901,500                      2.04 Rural Section 901,500                  
CTH I CTH M CTH II 4 2022 995,774                      1.84 Rural Section & Safety Project 995,774                  
CTH YY STH 14 STH 33 3 2023 1,774,513                   3.59 Rural Section & Safety Project 1,774,513              
CTH T Safety Improvements CTH C STH 53 7 & 8 2023 1,100,000                   Safety Improvements 1,100,000              
CTH XX STH 35 CTH OT 3 560,000                      Design Rural and Safety 560,000                   Indian Reservation Roads
CTH J CTH U I90 4 403,247                      0.61 Urban Section 403,247                  
CTH YY STH 33 CTH M 3 & 6 3,054,196                   4.345 Rural Section & Safety Project 3,054,196              
CTH XX STH 35 CTH OT 3 3,860,895                   5.9 Rural Section & Safety Project 2,500,000                                        1,360,895               Indian Reservation Roads
CTH M STH 16 Nelson Road 3 2,180,000                   3.484 Rural Section & Safety Project 2,180,000              
CTH J Jernander Road Kirking Road 3 2,755,861                   3.83 Rural Section & Safety Project 2,755,861              
CTH M CTH O CTH I 3 & 4 835,000                      Rural Design and Safety 835,000                  
CTH M CTH O CTH I 3 & 4 5,560,000                   2.65 Rural Section & Safety Project 3,720,034                                        1,839,966               STP Rural Dollars
CTH I CTH II 33 4 4,434,678                   3.691 Rural Section & Safety Project 4,434,678              
CTH DE STH 16  Balmer Road 2 & 4 4,584,299                   2.91 Rural Section & Safety Project 4,584,299              
CTH W CTH D CTH D 4 5,289,716                   6.02 Rural Section & Safety Project 5,289,716              
CTH E CTH DE McRae Rd 4 276,990                      0.81 Rural Section 276,990                  
CTH X CTH P Monroe Cnty line 3 402,434                      1.5 Rural Section 402,434                  
CTH D CTH M CTH M 4 55,731                        0.04 Rural Section 55,731                    
CTH VV CTH T Lockington Rd. 4 877,306                      3.27 Rural Section 877,306                  
CTH M CTH B  CTH O 3 & 4 178,000                      Plat ‐ Real Estate 178,000                  
CTH M CTH B  CTH O 3 & 4 5,242,213                   2.7 Rural Section 4,193,770                                        1,048,443               STP Rural Dollars
CTH B CTH J CTH U 3 & 2 1,170,000                   3.86 Rural Section 1,170,000              
CTH DE STH 108  CTH E 3 630,000                      2.84 Rural Section 630,000                  
CTH H CTH G Monroe Cnty line 4, 3 & 2 871,940                      3.25 Rural Section 871,940                  
CTH M Valley View Road STH 33 3 & 4   1,483,638                   5.53 Rural Section 1,483,638              
CTH M J O Johnson CTH D 3 & 4   1,148,277                   4.28 Rural Section 1,148,277              
CTH P Pinske Ln Endcott Dr. 4   638,528                      2.38 Rural Section 638,528                  
DTH D William Ct. CTH W 4   2,226,799                   8.3 Rural Section 2,226,799              
CTH Y CTH J Monroe Cnty line 3   407,800                      1.52 Rural Section 407,800                  
CTH H Erickson Lane CTH G 3   458,775                      1.71 Rural Section 458,775                  
CTH NN CTH M STH 162 4   842,429                      3.14 Rural Section 842,429                  
CTH OT STH 35  STH 35 3 543,907                      1.45           Rural/Urban Section 543,907                  
CTH ZM CTH Z CTH OT 3 187,554                      0.5 Rural Section 187,554                  
CTH ZN CTH ZZ CTH OT 4 945,272                      2.52 Rural Section 945,272                  
CTH M CTH I  Malzacher Rd 3 & 4 589,854                      Design 589,854                  
CTH M CTH I  Malzacher Rd 3 & 4 3,932,357                   2.241 Rural Section 3,145,886                                        786,471                   STP Rural Dollars
CTH S CTH SN CTH M 4 3,379,759                   2.629 Rural Section 3,379,759              

Total 72,424,768                112.53       ‐                                                               16,580,865                                     55,843,903             ‐                          

Small Bridge Work (<20 foot span) Work
Structure # Road Feature Crossing Scheduled Year  Budget Cost  Deck Area Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info
917‐1R CTH D Roberts Coulee Creek 2019 140,319                      400 140,319                  

CTH I Br St Joes Coulee  2021 50,000                        180 50,000                    
CTH I Br St Joes Coulee  2021 50,000                        180 50,000                    

697‐1 CTH Q Br German Valley  2021 150,000                      400 150,000                  
696‐1R CTH Q Br German Valley  2023 400,000                      320 400,000                  

Total 650,000                      1,080         ‐                                                        650,000                  ‐                          

Bridge Design and Construction 
Structure # Road Feature Crossing Bridge Rating Scheduled Year  Budget Cost  Deck Area Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info
P32067 CTH J Fish Creek 25.3 2019 541,251                      1633 sqft Construction 403,295                                           137,956                  
P320101 CTH X Berge Coulee Crk 33.7 2020 384,164                      502 Sqft Construction 307,331                                           76,833                    
P32098 CTH V Long Coulee Creek 42.3 2020 576,682                      1148 sqft Construction 461,346                                           115,336                  
B320004 CTH M La Crosse River 35.9 2022 683,700                      6837 sqft Design 683,700                  
P320055 CTH D Halfway Creek 48.7 2023 725,600                      1814 sqft Construction 580,480                                           145,120                   Posted 25 Ton
P320100 CTH M Halfway Creek 40.4 2023 345,600                      864 sqft Construction 276,480                                           69,120                    
P320923 Mohican Road Br. Sand Lake Coulee 50.9 76,800                        1027 sqft Design 38,400                     38,400               
B320007 CTH M Bostwick Creek 52.6 192,700                      1927 sqft Design 192,700                  
B320019 CTH M Larson Coulee Crk 59.3 96,300                        963 sqft Design 96,300                    
B320004 CTH M La Crosse River 35.9 2,734,800                   6837 sqft Construction 2,187,840                                        546,960                  
B320007 CTH M Bostwick Creek 52.6 770,800                      1927 sqft Construction 616,640                                           154,160                  
B320014 CTH M Russian Coulee Creek 49.2 658,800                      1647 sqft Construction 527,040                                           131,760                  
B320020 CTH O Bostwick Creek 53.4 297,700                      2977 sqft Design 297,700                  
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B320019 CTH M Larson Coulee Crk 59.3 96,300                        963 sqft Design 96,300                    
B320548 CTH M Fleming Creek 56.8 284,500                      2845 sqft Design 284,500                  
P320903 Drogseth Rd Bostwick Creek 44.9 307,200                      768 sqft Construction 245,760                                           30,720                     30,720               
B320020 CTH O Bostwick Creek 53.4 1,190,800                   2977 sqft Construction 952,640                                           238,160                  
B320019 CTH M Larson Coulee Crk 59.3 385,200                      963 sqft Construction 308,160                                           77,040                    
B320548 CTH M Fleming Creek 56.8 1,138,000                   2845 sqft Construction 910,400                                           227,600                  
P320923 Mohican Road Br. Sand Lake Coulee 50.9 410,800                      1027 sqft Construction 328,640                                           41,080                     41,080               
B320050 CTH G Coon Creek 55.9 175,350                      2505 sqft Design 175,350                   Posted 20 Ton
P320064 CTH I Br. Bostwick Creek 78 140,420                      2006 sqft Design 140,420                   Posted 25 ton
P320083 CTH T Fleming Creek 88.1 157,080                      2494 sqft Design 157,080                   Posted 25 Ton
P320095 CTH V Sour Creek 93.3 113,820                      1626 sqft Design 113,820                   Posted 25 Ton
P320126 Knudson Road Halfway Creek 68.9 88,060                        1258 sqft Design 44,030                     44,030                Posted 20 Ton
P320163 Drectah Road Garbers Coulee Creek 86.3 145,460                      2078 sqft Design 72,730                     72,730                Posted 30 Ton
P320175 Breidel Coulee Rd Br. Mormon Creek 75 79,030                        1129 sqft Design 39,515                     39,515                Posted 20 Ton
P320910 Muenzenberger Rd Coon Creek 70.8 34,160                        488 sqft Design 17,080                     17,080                Posted 15 Ton
B320050 CTH G Coon Creek 55.9 701,400                      2505 sqft Construction 561,120                                           140,280                   Posted 20 Ton
P320064 CTH I Br. Bostwick Creek 78 561,680                      2006 sqft Construction 449,344                                           112,336                   Posted 25 ton
P320083 CTH T Fleming Creek 88.1 698,320                      2494 sqft Construction 558,656                                           139,664                   Posted 25 Ton
P320095 CTH V Sour Creek 93.3 455,280                      1626 sqft Construction 364,224                                           91,056                     Posted 25 Ton
P320126 Knudson Road Halfway Creek 68.9 352,240                      1258 sqft Construction 281,792                                           35,224                     35,224                Posted 20 Ton
P320163 Drectah Road Garbers Coulee Creek 86.3 581,840                      2078 sqft Construction 465,472                                           58,184                     58,184                Posted 30 Ton
P320175 Breidel Coulee Rd Br. Mormon Creek 75 316,120                      1129 sqft Construction 252,896                                           31,612                     31,612                Posted 20 Ton
P320910 Muenzenberger Rd Coon Creek 70.8 136,640                      488 sqft Construction 109,312                                           13,664                     13,664                Posted 15 Ton

Total 16,634,597                ‐                  11,148,868                                     5,063,490               422,239             

Other Major Maintenance Projects ‐ mainly Storm Water

Road From To Paser Rating Scheduled Year
 Budget Cost 
Construction  Mileage Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info

Brice's Prairie   n/a 148,000                      13.87 Design 148,000                  
CTH Z STH 35  Termini 6   293,542                      6.19 Storm Water Proj. 293,542                  
CTH ZB CTH Z  CTH Z  7   298,283                      3.37 Storm Water Proj. 298,283                  
CTH ZB‐2 CTH ZB CTH ZN 7   60,546                        0.25 Storm Water Proj. 60,546                    
CTH ZM CTH Z CTH OT 6   121,094                      0.5 Storm Water Proj. 121,094                  
CTH ZN CTH ZB Front St. 7   139,284                      2.91 Storm Water Proj. 139,284                  
CTH ZZ CTH ZN CTH Z 8   134,544                      0.65 Storm Water Proj. 134,544                  

Total 1,195,293                  27.74         ‐                                                        1,195,293               ‐                          

Majors & Enhancements

Road From To Paser Rating Scheduled Year
 Budget Cost 
Construction  Mileage Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info

CTH SN East Ave North Hanson Road 3 & 4 2019 1,923,451                   0.65 Urban Section Reconstruction 834,290                                           885,566                   203,595              STP‐U/City Onalaska/Holmen
CTH PH STH 157 Jansen Place 4 2020 233,100                      0.05 233,100                  
CTH SS STH 157 Crossing Meadows 4 2020 466,900                      0.06 Urban Section 466,900                  
CTH U STH 162 CTH B 2 & 3 2021 1,248,374                   0.58 Urban Section 1,248,374              
CTH SN Hanson Road Alpine Ln. 3 & 4 2022 2,380,000                   1.29 Urban Section Reconstruction 1,904,000                                        333,200                   142,800              STP‐U/City Onalaska/Holmen
CTH OT/Commerce Intersection Improv. n/a 1,100,000                   Intersection Improvement Safety 1,100,000              
CTH B CTH BW Fanta Reed Place 3   1,614,277                   0.75 Urban Section 1,614,277              
CTH B/O Intersection Improv. n/a   250,000                      Intersection Improvement 250,000                  
CTH B/U Intersection Improv. n/a   300,000                      Intersection Improvement 300,000                  
CTH C Buol Rd Garland St 3 & 4   1,291,421                   0.6 Part Urban w/overpass 1,291,421              
CTH D CTH DH Willann Ct.  4   538,092                      0.25 Urban Section Widen to 3 lanes 538,092                  
CTH D/DH Intersection Improv. n/a   45,000                        Intersection Improvement 45,000                    
CTH M/B Intersection Improv. n/a   25,000                        Intersection Improvement 25,000                    
CTH M/C Intersection Improv. n/a   300,000                      Intersection Improvement 300,000                  
CTH MH STH 53 CTH HD n/a   600,000                      1.246 Access Control 600,000                  
CTH N & CTH O Access Control n/a   25,000                        Access Control 25,000                    
CTH OT/XX Intersection Improv. n/a   600,000                      Intersection Improvement 600,000                  
CTH OT STH 35 CTH XX 3   400,000                      0.64 Urban Section 400,000                  
CTH BW Hinkley Road Airport Road 4   4,369,310                   2.03 Urban Section 4,369,310              
CTH HD CTH MH STH 35 4 2,000,732                   2.051 Urban/Rural Section Rehab 2,000,732              
CTH B Fanta Reed Place I90 Ramp 3 270,000                      0.18 Urban Section 270,000                  
CTH OT STH 35 CTH SN 4 2,140,000                   0.76 Urban Section 2,140,000              

Total 22,120,657                11.14         2,738,290                                        19,035,972             346,395             

Resurfacing/Maintenance Overlays

Road From To Paser Rating Scheduled Year
 Budget Cost 
Construction  Mileage Notes Grant County Cost  Others Cost  Other Info

CTH E STH 162 North McCrae Road 6 295,000                      2.95 Improved 1998 295,000                  
CTH JB STH 33 STH 162 6 299,000                      2.99 Improved 1998 299,000                  
CTH DE CTH C STH 108 6   206,000                      2.06 Improved 2002 206,000                  
CTH ZB‐2 CTH ZB CTH ZN 5   25,000                        0.25 Improved 1968 25,000                    
CTH ZM CTH Z CTH OT 6   50,000                        0.5 Improved 1988 50,000                    
CTH ZB CTH Z  CTH Z  7   337,000                      3.37 Improved 2007 337,000                  
CTH ZN CTH ZB Front St. 7   291,000                      2.91 Improved 2008 291,000                  
CTH ZZ CTH ZN CTH Z 7   65,000                        0.65 Improved 2008 65,000                    
CTH FO CTH OA CTH F 7   185,000                      1.85 Improved 2004 185,000                  
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CTH F  STH 33 Briarwood Avenue 7   310,000                      3.1 Improved 2004 310,000                  
CTH FA CTH F Cul‐de‐sac 7   169,300                      1.693 Improved 2006 169,300                  
CTH K STH 35  County Line 7   78,000                        0.78 Improved 1997 78,000                    
CTH II STH 162   CTH I 7   411,000                      4.11 Improved 2006 411,000                  
CTH G CTH H Muenzenberger Road 7   664,000                      6.64 Improved 1999 664,000                  
CTH D STH 108 Hall Road 7   409,000                      4.09 Improved 2003 409,000                  
CTH D Hall Road CTH W 7   444,000                      4.44 Improved 2004 444,000                  
CTH T STH 53 Wm Severson Road 7   500,000                      5 Improved 2005 500,000                  
CTH T STH 108 Wm Severson Road 7   542,000                      5.42 Improved 1999 542,000                  

Total 5,280,300                  52.803 ‐                                                        5,280,300               ‐                          

Capital Projects Scheduled Year
Site Work for St Joseph Shop 2019 448,776$                    ‐                                                        448,776                   ‐                          
St Joseph Shop Building 3,000,000                   ‐                                                        3,000,000               ‐                          

Total 3,448,776                  ‐                                                        3,448,776               ‐                          

Total  121,754,391      30,468,023                         90,517,734      768,634      

County Grant Others
TOTAL 2019 6,411,117                   3,081,287                                              3,126,235                                        203,595                  
TOTAL 2020 4,608,261                   2,707,059                                              1,901,202                                        ‐                               
TOTAL 2021 2,839,165                   2,839,165                                              ‐                                                        ‐                               
TOTAL 2022 4,960,974                   2,914,174                                              1,904,000                                        142,800                  
TOTAL 2023 4,345,713                   3,488,753                                              856,960                                           ‐                               
Unscheduled 98,729,480                75,627,615                                            22,679,626                                      422,239                  
TOTAL  121,894,710$         90,658,053$                                     30,468,023$                               768,634$            

Road/Structure # From To Notes Paser Rating Mileage
Bridge 
Rating  Surface in Square Feet   Budget Cost  County Cost Grant  Others Cost 

CTH GI, GI (2), GI (3) STH 35  Termini Fed Land Access Pro 4 2.74 1,430,927                                        410,277                   1,020,650           ‐                                                              
CTH SN East Ave North Hanson Road STP ‐ Urban 3 & 4 0.65 1,923,451                                        885,566                   834,290              203,595                                                
CTH J STH 16 CTH U IRR Funding 4 1.16 877,968                                           492,968                   385,000              ‐                                                              
CTH J I90 Kirking Road IRR Funding 4 2.65 592,829                                           292,829                   300,000              ‐                                                              
P32067 CTH J Fish Creek Local Bridge 25.3 1633 sqft 541,251                                           137,956                   403,295              ‐                                                              
917‐1R CTH D Roberts Coulee Road 140,319                                           140,319                   ‐                           ‐                                                              
CTH G ‐ Retaining Wall CTH G 315,596                                           132,596                   183,000              ‐                                                              
CTH OA ‐ Retaining Wall CTH OA 140,000                                           140,000                   ‐                           ‐                                                              

Capital Project:
St Joseph Shop ‐ Site Work STH 33 448,776                                           448,776                   ‐                           ‐                                                              

Total 7.20 ‐                                                               6,411,117$                                     3,081,287$             3,126,235$        203,595$                                              

 Request For 2019

TOTALS


